cui.com
date 10/12/2015
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  SWI12-SC │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES
• 12 W power
• universal input (90~264 Vac)
• single regulated 12~24 Vdc output
• short circuit, over current, and over voltage protections
• UL 60950 & UL 1310 safety approvals
• level VI efficiency
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Reserved for Custom
Configurations
SWI12  - XX - N - SC - CXX
AC Input Type
DC Output Type:
Screw Terminals
Output Voltage
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise1
efficiency
level
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
SWI12-12-N-SC 12 1 12 120 VI
SWI12-15-N-SC 15 0.8 12 150 VI
SWI12-24-N-SC 24 0.5 12 240 VI
Notes:	 1.	At	full	load,	nominal	input,	20	MHz	bandwidth	oscilloscope,	each	output	terminated	with	0.1	μF	multilayer	ceramic	and	10	μF	low	ESR	electrolytic	capacitors.
Additional Resources:    Product Page